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Scale 1 : 175,000

1" = 2.76 mi Data Zoom 10-2

Lin Dist: 61.94 mi Terr Dist: 61.97 mi Elev Gain: 0.0 ft Avg Grade: 2
Grade:2 Latitude: N33° 20.975' Longitude: W86° 32.149' Elev: 488.7 ft

Climb Elev: 3,621.6 ft Desc Elev: 3,621.6 ft Max. Elev: 688.0 ft Min. Elev: 416.1 ft
Climb Dist: 30.57 mi Desc Dist: 31.39 mi



Westover - Sterrett - Eden -Vincent Loop:  62 miles;  park off 
County Road 55 across from Bud's Bait Shop

Location/Turn Road Distance Mileage Landmark
Westover CR55 & 280 (start) 0 Start-Finish
Go NNE County Road 55 (CR 55) 7.85 mi 7.85

Turn left / NNW SR 25 0.50 mi 8.35 Sterrett
Go straight / NNE CR 55 Splits off 25 3.12 mi 12.46 Seven Bark Rd
Enter St. Clair Co. CR 27 (Wolf Creek Rd) 8.48 mi 20.94
Turn left / WNW Roberts Mill Pond Rd 2.35 mi 23.29
Turn left / NNE US78 0.04 mi 23.33 Chevron Rest Stop

Go SSW US78 0.04 mi 23.37
Turn right / SW Roberts Mill Pond Rd 2.35 mi 25.72
Turn right / SW CR 27 (Wolf Creek Rd) 1.82 mi 27.54
Turn left / SSE Sweet Apple Rd 1.54 mi 29.08

Bear right / South McClellan aka Old Beaver Rd 2.94 mi 32.02
Turn right (W) Crossover Rd 0.89 mi 32.91

Turn left / South Camp Creek Rd 1.10 mi 34.01
Turn left (E) Old Coosa Valley Rd 0.10 mi 34.11

Turn right (SE) Grissom Ferry Rd 2.24 mi 36.25 Cross US 231
Turn right (S) CR 54 (Logan Martin Dam Rd) 3.65 mi 39.9 Logan Martin Dam
Go back West CR 54 (Logan Martin Dam Rd) 1.14 mi 41.04

Turn left (SSW) CR 60 (Kelly Creek Rd) 4.83 mi 45.87
Turn left (SW) US 231 (SR 53) 1.15 mi 47.01 Vincent Grocery Rest Stop

Turn right (WNW) CR 83 0.63 mi 47.64
Turn right (N) CR 81 1.91 mi 49.55
Turn left (S) CR 467 1.34 mi 50.89

Turn right (W) CR 83 2.15 mi 53.04
Turn right (WSW) CR 62 1.83 mi 54.87
Turn right (WNW) US 280 0.80 mi 55.67
Turn right (NW) CR 280 (Westover Rd) 4.86 mi 60.53

Turn left (S) CR 55 0.53 mi 61.79 Start-Finish


